SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………..0
 DLFD648075 TYPE .……………………………………….1
 DLFD707010 TYPE ……………………………………………..2
 IMPEDANCE TO FREQUENCY CURVE…………………………3
 RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION…………………4-6
Part : DLFD SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 6
DLFD648075 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER CODE
DLFD  648075-  150-  401
  1       2      3     4
1. Series Name
2. Style：Base Size
3. Inductance：Example: 150 is 15uH
4. Impedance：401 is 400ohm Min.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No.
L1=L2(uH)
±35%
DCR(mOhm)
max
Z(Ohm)
min
DLFD648075-150-401 15 35 400
DLFD648075-400-801 40 45 800
DLFD648075-600-102 60 50 1000
Test Instruments
L：HP4284A Precision LCR meter @ 1KHz 1V.
DCR：Milli-ohm meter.
Z：HP4191A RF impedance analyzer @ 100MHz
Characteristic
Rated Current: 500mA Max, obtained when temperature rise to 20℃.
Rated voltage：DC 50V.
Operating temperature：-25  to 85 .℃ ℃
Part : DLFD SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 6
DLFD707010 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER CODE
DLFD  707010-  7R7 U -  3A
  1       2      3   4    5
1. Series Name
2. Style：Base Size
3. Inductance：Example: 7R7 is 7.7 uH
4. Tolerance: “U” : Minimum
5. Rate Current: 3A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No.
L1=L2(uH)
min
DCR(mOhm)
max
Rated Current
(A) max
DLFD707010-6R75U-3A 6.75 20 3.0
DLFD707010-7R7U-2.5A 7.7 30 2.5
DLFD707010-11R9U-2A 11.9 45 2.0
Test Instruments
L：HP4284A Precision LCR meter @ 100KHz 1mA.
DCR：Milli-ohm meter.
Z：HP4191A RF impedance analyzer @ 100MHz
Characteristic
Rated DC Current：The current when temperature of coil increases up to Max. △T=20 .℃
Rated voltage：DC 50V.
Operating temperature：-25  to 85 .℃ ℃
Part : DLFD SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 6
IMPEDANCE TO FREQUENCY CURVE
DLFD648075 TYPE
DLFD707010 TYPE
Part : DLFD SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 6
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Environmental tests conditions (DIP wire wound Inductor)
Item (項目) Required Characteristics (要求) Test Method/Condition (測試方法)
High temperature Storage test
Reference documents:
MIL-STD-202G Method 108A
高溫儲存試驗
1.No case deformation or change in appearance.
2.∆L/L≦10%
3.∆DCR/DCR≦10%
N：The High temperature, depend on the spec.
N：高溫設定，依據產品規格設定
1.無明顯的外觀缺陷
2.感值變化不超過 10%
3.直流電阻變化不超過 10%
Temperature: N±2℃ Time : 96±2 hours
Tested not less than 1 hour, nor more than 2 hours at
room temperature.
溫度: N±2℃,時間: 96±2,小時
樣品在室溫下放置 1 小時,不超過 2 小時間必須測試.
Low temperature Storage test
Reference documents:
IEC 68-2-1A 6.1 6.2
低溫儲存試驗
1.No case deformation or change in appearance.